
Name of Lending Institution City
Total 
Rank LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL LSBL (1,000) LSBL#

Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank 

SSBL$ 
(1,000) SSBL# CRD/TA

         (1)               (2)               (3)                   (4)              (5) .(6)             (7)                 (8)                    (9)          (10)

Business Bk of NV           Las Vegas          95.0 0.488 1 223,188         705           $100M-500M 77.5 8,498           307                 0
Citibank NV NA              Las Vegas          87.5 0.143 1 2,088,261      1,421,902 >$10B     100.0 2,088,261    1,421,902       0.528
Heritage Bk of NV           Reno               85.0 0.366 0.661 92,920           500           $100M-500M 87.5 9,114           280                 0
SouthwestUSA Bk             Las Vegas          80.0 0.351 1 61,600           158           $100M-500M 47.5 1,261           25                   0.001
Sun West Bk                 Las Vegas          80.0 0.333 0.656 117,152         418           $100M-500M 75.0 6,188           215                 0
Farm Bureau Bank  FSB       Sparks             77.5 0.094 0.758 42,106           3,982        $100M-500M 97.5 37,158         3,932              0.234
Great Basin Bk of NV        Elko               77.5 0.312 0.799 63,993           499           $100M-500M 85.0 7,142           252                 0.015
Bank of NV                  Las Vegas          75.0 0.152 0.39 430,593         3,111        $1B-$10B  87.5 41,595         1,433              0
First NB                    Ely                70.0 0.202 1 9,964             430           <$100M    95.0 9,964           430                 0
Desert Cmnty Bk             Las Vegas          67.5 0.398 0.619 34,691           134           <$100M    42.5 759              23                   0
First Indept Bk of NV       Reno               67.5 0.176 0.451 65,023           428           $100M-500M 70.0 4,568           198                 0
Black Mnt Cmnty Bk          Henderson          67.5 0.327 0.553 40,720           154           $100M-500M 52.5 1,260           43                   0
Nevada St Bk                Las Vegas          65.0 0.095 0.272 382,506         2,120        $1B-$10B  72.5 26,603         1,005              0
Community Bk of NV          Las Vegas          62.5 0.101 0.309 99,092           773           $500M-$1B 75.0 9,139           376                 0.001
Washington Mutual Bank      Henderson          60.0 0.005 0.275 1,773,058      61,708      >$10B     75.0 627,304       57,752            0.024
Silver St Bk                Henderson          60.0 0.116 0.26 110,018         585           $500M-$1B 50.0 4,314           163                 0
Red Rock Cmnty Bk           Las Vegas          60.0 0.244 0.405 25,436           206           $100M-500M 72.5 3,226           86                   0
Nevada Scty Bk              Reno               60.0 0.157 0.414 61,491           288           $100M-500M 47.5 2,274           87                   0
First Republic Bk           Las Vegas          55.0 0.031 0.193 318,418         1,707        >$10B     60.0 19,264         748                 0
Bank of Las Vegas           Las Vegas          55.0 0.212 0.349 13,771           135           <$100M    67.5 1,519           50                   0
Northern NV Bk              Reno               52.5 0.176 0.319 26,440           135           $100M-500M 57.5 1,630           51                   0.001
First NB of NV              Reno               52.5 0.053 0.207 80,729           472           $1B-$10B  55.0 5,149           242                 0
Nevada B&TC                 Caliente           50.0 0.109 0.912 9,472             69             <$100M    60.0 994              42                   0
Nevada CMRC Bk              Las Vegas          47.5 0.104 0.536 12,835           113           $100M-500M 57.5 1,186           51                   0.001
Valley Bk                   Las Vegas          47.5 0.083 0.278 36,474           201           $100M-500M 55.0 2,759           82                   0
Bank N Las Vegas            North Las Vegas  45.0 0.133 0.394 5,970             29             <$100M    47.5 418              12                   0
Wells Fargo Fncl NB         Las Vegas          37.5 0 1 302                1               $1B-$10B  10.0 -               -                  1.018
M & I Bank FSB              Las Vegas          35.0 0.009 0.17 10,957           38             $1B-$10B  32.5 432              11                   0.184
Security SVG Bk             Las Vegas          35.0 0.056 0.298 12,842           21             $100M-500M 17.5 -               -                  0
Town & Country Bk           Las Vegas          30.0 0.057 0.2 9,611             27             $100M-500M 27.5 102              6                     0
Beal SVG Bk                 Las Vegas          25.0 0.001 0.002 1,277             4               $1B-$10B  17.5 -               -                  0
Town N Bk NV NA             Las Vegas          NR 0    .   -                 -            $100M-500M NR -               -                  0.888
USAa SVG Bk                 Las Vegas          NR 0    .   -                 -            $1B-$10B  NR -               -                  0.857
Toyota Fncl SVG Bk          Henderson          NR 0    .   -                 -            <$100M    NR -               -                  0.267
Credit One Bk NA            Las Vegas          NR 0    .   -                 -            <$100M    NR -               -                  0.193
HSBC Bk NV NA               Las Vegas          NR 0    .   -                 -            $1B-$10B  NR -               -                  0
Eaglemark SVG Bk            Carson City        NR 0    .   -                 -            <$100M    NR -               -                  0
Charles Schwab Bk NA        Reno               NR 0    .   -                 -            $1B-$10B  NR -               -                  0

Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Nevada Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Small Business Lending (<$1M) Micro Business Lending (<$100k)
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Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Nevada Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Small Business Lending (<$1M) Micro Business Lending (<$100k)

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.

Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit 
http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.

Page 2 of 4



Name of Lending Institution City of Industry   

HQ State 
or 

Territory Total Rank SSBL/TA SSBL/TBL
SSBL$ 
(1,000) SSBL#

Institution 
Asset Size

Total 
Rank LSBL$ (1,000) LSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Citibank NV NA              Las Vegas          NV 100.0 0.143 1 2,088,261  1,421,902  >$10B     87.5 2,088,261      1,421,902  0.528
Farm Bureau Bank  FSB      Sparks             NV 97.5 0.083 0.669 37,158       3,932         $100M-500M 77.5 42,106           3,982         0.234
First NB                    Ely                NV 95.0 0.202 1 9,964         430            <$100M    70.0 9,964             430           0
Heritage Bk of NV          Reno               NV 87.5 0.036 0.065 9,114         280            $100M-500M 85.0 92,920           500           0
Bank of NV                 Las Vegas          NV 87.5 0.015 0.038 41,595       1,433         $1B-$10B  75.0 430,593         3,111         0
Great Basin Bk of NV      Elko               NV 85.0 0.035 0.089 7,142         252            $100M-500M 77.5 63,993           499           0.015
Business Bk of NV           Las Vegas          NV 77.5 0.019 0.038 8,498         307            $100M-500M 95.0 223,188         705           0
Sun West Bk                 Las Vegas          NV 75.0 0.018 0.035 6,188         215            $100M-500M 80.0 117,152         418           0
Community Bk of NV         Las Vegas          NV 75.0 0.009 0.029 9,139         376            $500M-$1B 62.5 99,092           773           0.001
Washington Mutual Bank      Henderson          NV 75.0 0.002 0.097 627,304     57,752       >$10B     60.0 1,773,058      61,708       0.024
Red Rock Cmnty Bk           Las Vegas          NV 72.5 0.031 0.051 3,226         86              $100M-500M 60.0 25,436           206           0
Nevada St Bk                Las Vegas          NV 72.5 0.007 0.019 26,603       1,005         $1B-$10B  65.0 382,506         2,120         0
First Indept Bk of NV     Reno               NV 70.0 0.012 0.032 4,568         198            $100M-500M 67.5 65,023           428           0
Bank of Las Vegas           Las Vegas          NV 67.5 0.023 0.038 1,519         50              <$100M    55.0 13,771           135           0
Nevada B&TC                 Caliente           NV 60.0 0.011 0.096 994            42              <$100M    50.0 9,472             69             0
First Republic Bk           Las Vegas          NV 60.0 0.002 0.012 19,264       748            >$10B     55.0 318,418         1,707         0
Nevada CMRC Bk              Las Vegas          NV 57.5 0.01 0.05 1,186         51              $100M-500M 47.5 12,835           113           0.001
Northern NV Bk              Reno               NV 57.5 0.011 0.02 1,630         51              $100M-500M 52.5 26,440           135           0.001
Valley Bk                   Las Vegas          NV 55.0 0.006 0.021 2,759         82              $100M-500M 47.5 36,474           201           0
First NB of NV             Reno               NV 55.0 0.003 0.013 5,149         242            $1B-$10B  52.5 80,729           472           0
Black Mnt Cmnty Bk          Henderson          NV 52.5 0.01 0.017 1,260         43              $100M-500M 67.5 40,720           154           0
Silver St Bk                Henderson          NV 50.0 0.005 0.01 4,314         163            $500M-$1B 60.0 110,018         585           0
Bank N Las Vegas            North Las Vegas    NV 47.5 0.009 0.028 418            12              <$100M    45.0 5,970             29             0
Southwest USA Bk             Las Vegas          NV 47.5 0.007 0.02 1,261         25              $100M-500M 80.0 61,600           158           0.001
Nevada Scty Bk              Reno               NV 47.5 0.006 0.015 2,274         87              $100M-500M 60.0 61,491           288           0
Desert Cmnty Bk             Las Vegas          NV 42.5 0.009 0.014 759            23              <$100M    67.5 34,691           134           0
M & I Bank FSB              Las Vegas          NV 32.5 0 0.007 432            11              $1B-$10B  35.0 10,957           38             0.184
Town & Country Bk           Las Vegas          NV 27.5 0.001 0.002 102            6                $100M-500M 30.0 9,611             27             0
Security SVG Bk             Las Vegas          NV 17.5 0 0 -             -             $100M-500M 35.0 12,842           21             0
Beal SVG Bk                 Las Vegas          NV 17.5 0 0 -             -             $1B-$10B  25.0 1,277             4               0
Wells Fargo FNCL NB         Las Vegas          NV 10.0 0 0 -             -             $1B-$10B  37.5 302                1               1.018
Town N Bk NV NA             Las Vegas          NV NR 0    .   -             -             $100M-500M NR -                 -            0.888
USAA SVG Bk                 Las Vegas          NV NR 0    .   -             -             $1B-$10B  NR -                 -            0.857
Toyota FNCL SVG Bk          Henderson          NV NR 0    .   -             -             <$100M    NR -                 -            0.267
Credit One Bk NA            Las Vegas          NV NR 0    .   -             -             <$100M    NR -                 -            0.193
Hsbc Bk NV NA               Las Vegas          NV NR 0    .   -             -             $1B-$10B  NR -                 -            0
Eaglemark SVG Bk            Carson City        NV NR 0    .   -             -             <$100M    NR -                 -            0

Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Nevada Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Nevada Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)

Charles Schwab Bk NA        Reno               NV NR 0    .   -             -             $1B-$10B  NR -                 -            0

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.
Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit
SBA's home page at http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.

Page 4 of 4


	3a. expanded
	3b. expanded

